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Case# Joined Applicant Setting Well Name Applicant's Counsel Other Parties / Appearances
Case # (Family)
1 25480 FRONTIER FIELD MISC [Hearing by Affidavit Kings Land Hardy McLean
2 25250 25254 MATADOR CP Hearing by Affidavit Dick and Donna [Holland & Hart Abadie & Schill representing AEP |l Operating
PRODUCTION 2729
ConocoPhillips Company representing ConocoPhillips Company
ConocoPhillips Company representing Marathon Oil Permian
James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil
3 25254 125250 MATADOR CP Hearing by Affidavit Warrior 2729 Holland & Hart Abadie & Schill representing AEP Il Operating
PRODUCTION
ConocoPhillips Company representing ConocoPhillips Company
ConocoPhillips Company representing Marathon Oil Permian
James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil
4 25550 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
5 25551 PERMIAN AMD [|Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
6 25552 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
7 25553 PERMIAN AMD [|Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
8 25554 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
9 25555 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
10 | 25556 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
11 25557 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
12 | 25558 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17-18 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
13 | 25559 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17-18 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
14 | 25560 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17-18 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
15 | 25561 PERMIAN AMD [Hearing by Affidavit Esky 17-18 Hardy McLean
RESOURCES
16 25572 LONGFELLOW CP Hearing by Affidavit Petty Spencer Fane
ENERGY
17 | 25573 MEWBOURNE OIL CP Hearing by Affidavit Sandlot 9/8 James Bruce
18 | 25574 |25575 MEWBOURNE OIL CP Hearing by Affidavit Cousin Eddy James Bruce
19 | 25575 |25574 MEWBOURNE OIL CP Hearing by Affidavit Cousin Eddy James Bruce
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Case# Joined
Case #

Applicant

20 | 25541 (25462,
25463,
25464,
25465,
25466,
25542

MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN

CP,
ENSP

Setting

Contested Hearing

Well Name

(Family)

Goliath 24
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Applicant's Counsel

Hardy McLean

Other Parties / Appearances

Spencer Fane representing Tumbler Operating

21 25542 125462,
25463,
25464,
25465,
25466,
25541

MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN

CP,
ENSP

Contested Hearing

Goliath 24

Hardy McLean

Spencer Fane representing Tumbler Operating

22 | 25462 (25463,
25464,
25465,
25466,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP

Contested Hearing

David 36-24

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources

Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian

23 | 25463 (25462,
25464,
25465,
25466,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP

Contested Hearing

David 36-24

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources

Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian

24 | 25464 (25462,
25463,
25465,
25466,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP

Contested Hearing

David 36-24

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources

Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian

25 | 25465 (25462,
25463,
25464,
25466,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP

Contested Hearing

David 36-24

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources

Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian

26 | 25466 (25462,
25463,
25464,
25465,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP

Contested Hearing

David 36-24

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources

Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian
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