OCD Final Docket Worksheet - September 16, 2025

#	Case #	Joined Case #	Applicant	Case Types	Setting	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Other Parties / Appearances	Dispo.	Notes
1	<u>25480</u>		FRONTIER FIELD	MISC	Hearing by Affidavit	Kings Land	Hardy McLean			
2	25250	25254	MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Dick and Donna 2729		Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating ConocoPhillips Company representing ConocoPhillips Company ConocoPhillips Company representing Marathon Oil Permian James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil		
3	<u>25254</u>	25250	MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Warrior 2729	Holland & Hart	Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating ConocoPhillips Company representing ConocoPhillips Company ConocoPhillips Company representing Marathon Oil Permian James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil		
4	<u>25550</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17	Hardy McLean			
5	<u>25551</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17	Hardy McLean			
6	<u>25552</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17	Hardy McLean			
7	<u>25553</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17	Hardy McLean			
8	<u>25554</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17	Hardy McLean			
9	<u>25555</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17	Hardy McLean			
10	<u>25556</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17	Hardy McLean			
11	<u>25557</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17	Hardy McLean			
12	<u>25558</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17-18	Hardy McLean			
13	<u>25559</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17-18	Hardy McLean			
14	<u>25560</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17-18	Hardy McLean			
15	<u>25561</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Esky 17-18	Hardy McLean			
16	<u>25572</u>		LONGFELLOW ENERGY	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Petty	Spencer Fane			
17	<u>25573</u>		MEWBOURNE OIL	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Sandlot 9/8	James Bruce			
18	25574	25575	MEWBOURNE OIL	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Cousin Eddy	James Bruce			
19	<u>25575</u>	25574	MEWBOURNE OIL	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Cousin Eddy	James Bruce			

OCD Final Docket Worksheet - September 16, 2025

#	Case #	Joined Case #	Applicant	Case Types	Setting	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Other Parties / Appearances	Dispo.	Notes
20				CP, ENSP	Contested Hearing	Goliath 24	Hardy McLean	Spencer Fane representing Tumbler Operating		
21	<u>25542</u>	25462, 25463, 25464, 25465, 25466, 25541	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN	CP, ENSP	Contested Hearing	Goliath 24	Hardy McLean	Spencer Fane representing Tumbler Operating		
22		25463, 25464, 25465, 25466, 25541, 25542	TUMBLER OPERATING	СР	Contested Hearing	David 36-24	Spencer Fane	Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		
23	<u>25463</u>	25462, 25464, 25465, 25466, 25541, 25542	TUMBLER OPERATING	СР	Contested Hearing	David 36-24	Spencer Fane	Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		
24		25462, 25463, 25465, 25466, 25541, 25542	TUMBLER OPERATING		Contested Hearing	David 36-24	Spencer Fane	Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		
25		25462, 25463, 25464, 25466, 25541, 25542	TUMBLER OPERATING		Contested Hearing	David 36-24		Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		
26		25462, 25463, 25464, 25465, 25541, 25542	TUMBLER OPERATING	СР	Contested Hearing	David 36-24		Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		